Reset Form

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

CERTIFICATION OF TAXABLE VALUE

orm Print Form

DR-420 R. 5/12 Rule 12D-16.002 Florida Administrative Code Effective 11/12

Year:	2013	VOLUSIA						
	ipal Authority : JSIA COUNTY	Taxing Auth VOLUSIA FO						
SECT	TION I: COMPLETED BY PROPERTY APPRAISER				70000			
1.	Current year taxable value of real property for operating pur	poses		\$	21,	911,556,410	(1)	
2.	Current year taxable value of personal property for operating	g purposes		\$	2,	303,542,990	(2)	
3.	Current year taxable value of centrally assessed property for	operating pu	rposes	\$		43,601,944	(3)	
4.	Current year gross taxable value for operating purposes (Lin	e 1 plus Line 2	plus Line 3)	\$ 24,258,701,344 (4				
5.	Current year net new taxable value (Add new construction, improvements increasing assessed value by at least 100%, as personal property value over 115% of the previous year's value	nnexations, a	nd tangible	\$ 140,484,401			(5)	
6.	Current year adjusted taxable value (Line 4 minus Line 5)		\$	24,	118,216,943	(6)		
7.	Prior year FINAL gross taxable value from prior year applicable		\$	23,	649,593,722	(7)		
8.	Does the taxing authority include tax increment financing ar of worksheets (DR-420TIF) attached. If none, enter 0	iter number	✓ YES	□ №	Number 16	(8)		
9.	Does the taxing authority levy a voted debt service millage of years or less under s. 9(b), Article VII, State Constitution? If ye DR-420DEBT, Certification of Voted Debt Millage forms attached	umber of	✓ YES	□ NO	Number 1	(9)		
	Property Appraiser Certification I certify the	taxable value	s above are o	correct to t	he best o	f my knowled	lge.	
SIGN HERE	Signature of Property Appraiser:			Date :				
	Electronically Certified by Property Appraiser			6/26/20	6/26/2013 1:16 PM			
SECT	TION II: COMPLETED BY TAXING AUTHORITY	- XS.1						
	If this portion of the form is not completed in FULL your possibly lose its millage levy privilege for the ta	ax year. If any	line is not ap			tion and		
10.	Prior year operating millage levy (If prior year millage was adjumillage from Form DR-422)	usted then use	adjusted	0.0	513	per \$1,000	(10)	
11.	Prior year ad valorem proceeds (Line 7 multiplied by Line 10, o	divided by 1,00	00)	\$		1,213,224	(11)	
12.	Amount, if any, paid or applied in prior year as a consequence of an dedicated increment value (Sum of either Lines 6c or Line 7a for all D			\$		37,419	(12)	
13.	Adjusted prior year ad valorem proceeds (Line 11 minus Line	12)		\$		1,175,805	(13)	
14.	Dedicated increment value, if any (Sum of either Line 6b or Line 7e fo	forms)	\$		751,491,318	(14)		
15.	Adjusted current year taxable value (Line 6 minus Line 14)				23,	366,725,625	(15)	
16.	Current year rolled-back rate (Line 13 divided by Line 15, multiplied by 1,000)				503	per \$1000	(16)	
17.	Current year proposed operating millage rate		0.03	547	per \$1000	(17)		
18.	Total taxes to be levied at proposed millage rate (Line 17 mu by 1,000)	e 4, divided	\$		1,326,951	(18)		

19.	Т	YPE of principa	al authority (check	one)	Count	22 222		_		ent Special District	(19)
20.	Α	pplicable taxir	ng authority (check	k one)		oal Autho	ority	<u>√</u>	Dependen	t Special District	(20)
21.	ls	millage levied i	n more than one co	unty? (check	c one)	Y	es	√	No		(21)
		DEPENDENT	SPECIAL DISTRIC	TS AND MS	STUs	STOP		ST	OP HERI	E - SIGN AND SUBA	/IIT
22.		endent special distr	l prior year ad valorem p ricts, and MSTUs levying					,	\$		(22)
23.	Curi	rent year aggrega	ate rolled-back rate (Lin	ne 22 divided l	by Line 15	, multiplie	ed by 1,00	00)		per \$1,000	(23)
24.	Curi	Current year aggregate rolled-back taxes (Line 4 multipli			ed by Line	23, divide	ed by 1,00	00)	\$		(24)
25.	Enter total of all operating ad valorem taxes proposed to be levied by the principal taxing authority, all dependent districts, and MSTUs, if any. (The sum of Line 18 from all DR-420 forms) \$							(25)			
26.	Current year proposed aggregate millage rate (Line 25 divided by 1,000)				vided by I	Line 4, mu	ultiplied			per \$1,000	(26)
27.		rent year propose 23, minus 1 , mu	ed rate as a percent cha ultiplied by 100)	ange of rollec	l-back rat	e (Line 26	ó divided l	by		%	(27)
ı		rst public get hearing	Date : 9/12/2013	Time : 6:00 PM		Place : Council 32720	Chamber	rs 12:	3 West Ind	iana Avenue, Deland, F	l.
9		Taxing Autho	ority Certification		es comp	ly with t	the prov			best of my knowledg 0.065 and the provision	
ı	,	Signature of Chie	ef Administrative Offic	er:				***	Dat	e:	
	3	Electronically Ce	ertified by Taxing Auth	ority					7/3	0/2013 11:40 AM	
I H		Title: CHARLENE WEA	VER, DEPUTY CO MGR						Contact Tit MB DIRECT		
E R E	?	Mailing Address 123 W. INDIANA					al Addres INDIANA		, #301		3
•		City, State, Zip : DELAND, FL 327	20				Number 36-5934	:		Fax Number : 386-626-6628	





CERTIFICATION OF VOTED DEBT MILLAGE

DR-420DEBT R. 6/10 Rule 12DER11-10 Florida Administrative Code Eff. 05/11

Yea	ır:	2013		County: VOLU	JSIA				
Prin	cipal	Authority:		Taxing Authority:		1200			
VOL	_USIA	A COUNTY		VOLUSIA FOREVER					
		scription : Forever I&S 2005							
		ON I: COMPLETED BY PROPERTY	ADDDAICED	0.00					
		ent year taxable value of real property fo		0505	\$		21,911,556,410	(1)	
\vdash				780					
-	_	ent year taxable value of personal proper			\$		2,303,542,990	(2)	
3.	Curr	ent year taxable value of centrally assesse	ed property for o	perating purposes	\$				
4.	Curre	ent year gross taxable value for operating	g purposes (Line	1 plus Line 2 plus Line 3)	\$		24,258,701,344	(4)	
CI.	GN	Property Appraiser Certification	on I certify the t	axable values above are c	orrect to the	best of my kn	owledge.		
170000	Signature of Property Appraiser : Electronically Certified by Property Appraiser				Date:				
		Electronically Certified by Property Ap		6/26/2	013 1:16 PM				
SEC	ECTION II: COMPLETED BY TAXING AUTHORITY						***************************************		
5. (Curre	ent year proposed voted debt millage rat	te	- 	\Box	0.1453	per \$1,000	(5)	
1 6 1		ent year proposed millage voted for 2 year	ars or less under	s. 9(b) Article VII, State		0.0000	per \$1,000	(6)	
<u> </u>	Cons	stitution				0.0000	per \$1,000	(0)	
		Taxing Authority Certification		posed millages and rate	es are corre	ct to the bes	t of my knowled	ge.	
S		Signature of Chief Administrative Officer			Date:				
1		Electronically Certified by Taxing Author	ity		7/30/2	013 11:40 AN	Λ		
G	- 1	Title :		Contact Name and Co					
N		CHARLENE WEAVER, DEPUTY CO MGR		TAMMY J. BONG, OMI	BDIRECTOR	l .			
Н							A COMMON X		
XXXX	Mailing Address : 123 W. INDIANA AV., #301			Physical Address : 123 W INDIANA AV., #	201				
(10)40	R			123 W INDIANA AV., #	301				
E	E City, State, Zip:			Phone Number:		Fax Number :			
	DELAND, FL 32720			386-736-5934		386-626-6628			

INSTRUCTIONS

Property appraisers must complete and sign Section I of this form with the DR-420, Certification of Taxable Value, and DR-420S, Certification of School Taxable Value, and provide it to all taxing authorities levying a

- Voted debt service millage levied under Section 12, Article VII of the State Constitution or
- Millage voted for two years or less under s. 9(b), Article VII of the State Constitution

Section I: Property Appraiser

Use a separate DR-420DEBT for each voted debt service millage that's levied by a taxing authority. The property appraiser should check the Yes box on Line 9 of DR-420, *Certification of Taxable Value*, or Line 8 of DR-420S, *Certification of School Taxable Value*. The property appraiser should provide the levy description and complete Section I, Lines 1 through 4 of this form, for each voted debt service millage levied.

Enter only taxable values that apply to the voted debt service millage indicated.

Sign, date, and forward the form to the taxing authority with the DR-420.

Section II: Taxing Authority

Each taxing authority levying a voted debt service millage requiring this form must provide the proposed voted debt millage rate on Line 5.

If a DR-420DEBT wasn't received for any

- Voted debt service millages or
- Millages voted for two years or less

contact the property appraiser as soon as possible and request a DR-420DEBT.

Sign, date, and return the form to your property appraiser with the DR-420 or DR-420S.

Reset Form

Print Form



MAXIMUM MILLAGE LEVY CALCULATION PRELIMINARY DISCLOSURE

For municipal governments, counties, and special districts

DR-420MM-P R. 5/12 Rule 12D-16.002 Florida Administrative Code Effective 11/12

Ye	ar: 2013	County:	VOLUS	IA			
	ncipal Authority : DLUSIA COUNTY	Taxing Authority VOLUSIA FOREV					
1.	Is your taxing authority a municipality or independent special distr valorem taxes for less than 5 years?	ict that has levied	l ad	Yes	✓ No	(1)	
	IF YES, STOP HERE. SIGN AND	SUBMIT. You	are not	subject to	a millage limitat	ion.	
2.	Current year rolled-back rate from Current Year Form DR-420, Line	16		0.0503	per \$1,000	(2)	
3.	Prior year maximum millage rate with a majority vote from 2012 For	m DR-420MM, Lin	e 13	0.1860	per \$1,000	(3)	
4.	Prior year operating millage rate from Current Year Form DR-420, L		0.0513	per \$1,000	(4)		
	If Line 4 is equal to or greater than Line 3, skip to Line 11. If less, continue to Line 5.						
	Adjust rolled-back rate based on prior year	majority-vote ı	maximu	m millage	rate		
5.	Prior year final gross taxable value from Current Year Form DR-420,	Line 7	\$		23,649,593,722	(5)	
6.	Prior year maximum ad valorem proceeds with majority vote (Line 3 multiplied by Line 5 divided by 1,000)	\$		4,398,824	(6)		
7.	Amount, if any, paid or applied in prior year as a consequence of ar measured by a dedicated increment value from Current Year Form	\$		37,419	(7)		
8.	Adjusted prior year ad valorem proceeds with majority vote (Line 6	minus Line 7)	\$		4,361,405	(8)	
9.	Adjusted current year taxable value from Current Year form DR-420	0 Line 15	\$		23,366,725,625	(9)	
10.	Adjusted current year rolled-back rate (Line 8 divided by Line 9, multi	iplied by 1,000)		0.1867	per \$1,000	(10)	
	Calculate maximum millage levy		•				
11.	Rolled-back rate to be used for maximum millage levy calculation (Enter Line 10 if adjusted or else enter Line 2)			0.1867	per \$1,000	(11)	
12.	Adjustment for change in per capita Florida personal income (See L	ine 12 Instruction	5)		1.0169	(12)	
13.	Majority vote maximum millage rate allowed (Line 11 multiplied by L	ine 12)		0.1899	per \$1,000	(13)	
14.	Two-thirds vote maximum millage rate allowed (Multiply Line 13 by	1.10)		0.2089	per \$1,000	(14)	
15.	Current year proposed millage rate			0.0547	per \$1,000	(15)	
16.	Minimum vote required to levy proposed millage: (Check one)					(16)	
√	a. Majority vote of the governing body: Check here if Line 15 is less to the majority vote maximum rate. Enter Line 13 on Line 17.	•			-	equal	
П	b. Two-thirds vote of governing body: Check here if Line 15 is less		Line 14, b	ut greater t	han Line 13. The		
	maximum millage rate is equal to proposed rate. <i>Enter Line 15</i> c. Unanimous vote of the governing body, or 3/4 vote if nine mem		eck here i	f Line 15 is o	greater than Line 1	4	
Ш	The maximum millage rate is equal to the proposed rate. Enter I				greater than Emic .		
	d. Referendum: The maximum millage rate is equal to the proposed rate. Enter Line 15 on Line 17.						
17.	The selection on Line 16 allows a maximum millage rate of (Enter rate indicated by choice on Line 16)			0.1899	per \$1,000	(17)	
18.	Current year gross taxable value from Current Year Form DR-420, Li	ne 4	\$		24,258,701,344	(18)	

	ing Auth	hority : OREVER			### ### ##############################]		MM-P R. 5/12 Page 2
19.	Current	t year proposed taxes (Line 15 multiplie	ed by Line 18, divided b	y 1,000)	\$		1,326	,951	(19)
20.	1,000)	ixes levied at the maximum millage ra			\$		4,606	,,	(20)
		NDENT SPECIAL DISTRICTS	5	IUP		E. SIGN A	ND SU	JBMI	T.
		ne current year proposed taxes of all d ge . <i>(The sum of all Lines 19 from each d</i>			\$				(21)
22.	Total cu	urrent year proposed taxes (Line 19 plu	s Line 21)		\$				(22)
7	Total Maximum Taxes								
	levying a miliage (The sum of all Lines 20 from each district's Form DR-420MM-P)								(23)
24.	. Total taxes at maximum millage rate (Line 20 plus Line 23)								(24)
	Total Maximum Versus Total Taxes Levied								
		al current year proposed taxes on Line um millage rate on Line 24? (Check on		an total taxes at the	YES	5 🔲	NO		(25)
5		xing Authority Certification		nd rates are correct to this ions of s. 200.065 and t					
1		nature of Chief Administrative Officer	:		Date :				
٨	Fla	ectronically Certified by Taxing Author	ity		7/30/20	013 11:40 AM	١		
-	Title: CHARLENE WEAVER, DEPUTY CO MGR TAMMY.								
	R Mailing Address: 123 W. INDIANA AV., #301			Physical Address : 123 W INDIANA AV.,	#301		35/201		
	City, State, Zip : DELAND, FL 32720			Phone Number : 386-736-5934	Fax Number : 386-626-6628				

Complete and submit this form DR-420MM-P, Maximum Millage Levy Calculation-Preliminary Disclosure, to your property appraiser with the form DR-420, Certification of Taxable Value.



Yea	r:	2013		County:	V	OLUSIA			
		l Authority: A COUNTY		Taxing Au VOLUSIA					
and the second		nity Redevelopment Area :		Base Year	r:				
Day	rton	a Beach-Ballough Road		1985					
SEC	TIOI	NI: COMPLETED BY PROPERTY APPRAISER							
1.	Curi	rent year taxable value in the tax increment area		4	200	\$	19,517,593	(1)	
2.	Base	year taxable value in the tax increment area				\$	9,086,882	(2)	
3.	Curi	rent year tax increment value (Line 1 minus Line 2	2)			\$	10,430,711	(3)	
4.	Prio	r year Final taxable value in the tax increment ar	ea			\$	19,782,611	(4)	
5.	Prio	r year tax increment value (Line 4 minus Line 2)				\$	10,695,729	(5)	
CI/	GN	Property Appraiser Certification	I certify	the taxabl	e values ab	ove are correct to	the best of my knowled	dge.	
1000000	RE	Signature of Property Appraiser:				Date :			
	Electronically Certified by Property Appraiser					6/26/2013 1:16	5 PM		
SECTION II: COMPLETED BY TAXING AUTHORITY Complete EITHER line 6 or line 7 as applicable					7 as applicable.	Do NOT complete both	1.		
6. If t	he a	amount to be paid to the redevelopment trust fu	und IS BA	SED on a s	pecific pro	portion of the tax	increment value:		
6a.	6a. Enter the proportion on which the payment is based. 95.00 % (6a)						(6a)		
6b. Dedicated increment value (Line 3 multiplied by the percentage on Line 6a) If value is zero or less than zero, then enter zero on Line 6b \$ 9,909,175					(6b)				
6c.	Amo	ount of payment to redevelopment trust fund in	prior yea	ar		\$	522	(6c)	
7. If t	he a	mount to be paid to the redevelopment trust fu	und IS NC	T BASED o	n a specific	proportion of th	e tax increment value:		
7a.	Amo	ount of payment to redevelopment trust fund in	prior yea	ar		\$	0	(7a)	
7b.	Prio	r year operating millage levy from Form DR-420,	Line 10			0.000	per \$1,000	(7b)	
		es levied on prior year tax increment value e 5 multiplied by Line 7b, divided by 1,000)				\$	0	(7c)	
		year payment as proportion of taxes levied on a 7a divided by Line 7c, multiplied by 100)	incremer	nt value			0.00 %	(7d)	
7e. [[]	Ded	icated increment value (Line 3 multiplied by the p If value is zero or less than zero, then enter zer	percenta <u>c</u> o on Line	ge on Line 7 ? 7e	7d)	\$	0	(7e)	
			ify the cal	lculations,	millages an	d rates are correct	to the best of my knowle	dge.	
S		Signature of Chief Administrative Officer :				Date :			
I		Electronically Certified By Taxing Authority				7/30/2013 11:40	AM		
						ame and Contact BONG, OMB DIRE			
E R	Mailing Address: 123 W. INDIANA AV., #301				Physical A 123 W INE	ddress : DIANA AV., #301			
E	City, State, Zip:					mber :	Fax Number :		
	DELAND, FL 32720 38					934	386-626-6628		



Yea	ır:	2013		County:	V	OLUSIA		
		l Authority : A COUNTY		Taxing Au VOLUSIA				
		nity Redevelopment Area :		Base Year	r;			
Day	/ton	a Beach-Downtown		1982				
SEC	TIO	NI: COMPLETED BY PROPERTY APPRAISER						
1.	Cur	rent year taxable value in the tax increment area	1			\$	102,233,101	(1)
2.	Base	e year taxable value in the tax increment area				\$	49,000,577	(2)
3.	Cur	rent year tax increment value (Line 1 minus Line .	2)			\$	53,232,524	(3)
4.	Prio	r year Final taxable value in the tax increment ar	rea			\$	102,130,066	(4)
5.	Prio	r year tax increment value (Line 4 minus Line 2)		- A-3-1-1-00	***	\$	53,129,489	(5)
-	CNI	Property Appraiser Certification	I certify	the taxabl	e values ab	ove are correct to	the best of my knowled	dge.
07000	GN ERE	Signature of Property Appraiser:				Date :		
		Electronically Certified by Property Appraise	r			6/26/2013 1:16	5 PM	
SEC	SECTION II: COMPLETED BY TAXING AUTHORITY Complete EITHER line 6 or line 7 as applicable. Do NOT complete both.							
6. If 1	If the amount to be paid to the redevelopment trust fund IS BASED on a specific proportion of the tax increment value:							
6a.	6a. Enter the proportion on which the payment is based. 95.00 % (6a)							
6b.	6b. Dedicated increment value (Line 3 multiplied by the percentage on Line 6a) If value is zero or less than zero, then enter zero on Line 6b \$ 50,570,898					(6b)		
6c.	Amo	ount of payment to redevelopment trust fund in	prior yea	ar		\$	2,590	(6c)
7. If t	the a	amount to be paid to the redevelopment trust fu	und IS NC	T BASED o	n a specific	proportion of th	e tax increment value:	
7a.	Amo	ount of payment to redevelopment trust fund in	prior yea	ar		\$	0	(7a)
7b.	Prio	r year operating millage levy from Form DR-420,	, Line 10			0.0000 per \$1,000 (7b		
		es levied on prior year tax increment value e 5 multiplied by Line 7b, divided by 1,000)				\$	0	(7c)
7d.	Prio (Line	r year payment as proportion of taxes levied on ? 7a divided by Line 7c, multiplied by 100)	incremer	nt value			0.00 %	(7d)
7e.	Ded	icated increment value (Line 3 multiplied by the parties of the pa			7d)	\$	0	(7e)
	- 1		ify the cal	lculations, ı	millages an	d rates are correct	to the best of my knowle	dge.
S		Signature of Chief Administrative Officer:				Date :		
ı		Electronically Certified By Taxing Authority				7/30/2013 11:40	AM	
Title: Contact Name and Contact Title: TAMMY J. BONG, OMB DIRECTOR								
Mailing Address: 123 W. INDIANA AV., #301 R						DIANA AV., #301		
_	City, State, Zip:					mber:	Fax Number :	
	DELAND, FL 32720 386					934	386-626-6628	



Yea	ar:	2013		County:	V	OLUSIA		
		al Authority : A COUNTY		Taxing Au VOLUSIA				
		nity Redevelopment Area : a Beach-Main Street		Base Year	·:			
SEC	TIO	NI: COMPLETED BY PROPERTY APPRAISER		3000	31			
1.	Cur	rent year taxable value in the tax increment area	Ú.			\$	313,544,817	(1)
2.	Bas	e year taxable value in the tax increment area	3755-			\$	68,695,639	(2)
3.	Cur	rent year tax increment value (Line 1 minus Line 2	2)			\$	244,849,178	(3)
4.	Prio	r year Final taxable value in the tax increment ar	ea			\$	306,100,954	(4)
5.	Prio	r year tax increment value (Line 4 minus Line 2)			X-12	\$	237,405,315	(5)
C.I	GN	Property Appraiser Certification	I certify 1	the taxable	e values ab	ove are correct to	the best of my knowled	dge.
522.5	HERE Signature of Property Appraiser:					Date :		
		Electronically Certified by Property Appraiser	r			6/26/2013 1:10	5 PM	
SEC	TIOI	NII: COMPLETED BY TAXING AUTHORITY CO	mplete E	ITHER line	e 6 or line	7 as applicable.	Do NOT complete both	1.
6. If	If the amount to be paid to the redevelopment trust fund IS BASED on a specific proportion of the tax increment value:							
					(6a)			
6b. Dedicated increment value (Line 3 multiplied by the percentage on Line 6a) If value is zero or less than zero, then enter zero on Line 6b \$ 232,606,719					232,606,719	(6b)		
6c.	Amo	ount of payment to redevelopment trust fund in	prior yea	r		\$	11,570	(6c)
7. If 1	the a	amount to be paid to the redevelopment trust fu	and IS NO	T BASED o	n a specific	proportion of th	e tax increment value:	
7a.	Amo	ount of payment to redevelopment trust fund in	prior yea	r		\$	0	(7a)
7b.	Prio	r year operating millage levy from Form DR-420,	Line 10			0.000	per \$1,000	(7b)
		es levied on prior year tax increment value es 5 multiplied by Line 7b, divided by 1,000)				\$	0	(7c)
7d.	Prio (Line	r year payment as proportion of taxes levied on i ? <i>Ta divided by Line 7c, multiplied by 100</i>)	incremen	t value			0.00 %	(7d)
7e.	Ded	icated increment value (Line 3 multiplied by the p If value is zero or less than zero, then enter zero	percentage o on Line	e on Line 7 <mark>7e</mark>	7d)	\$	0	(7e)
			ify the cald	culations, r	nillages an	d rates are correct	to the best of my knowle	dge.
S		Signature of Chief Administrative Officer :				Date :		
ı		Electronically Certified By Taxing Authority	1 100			7/30/2013 11:40	AM	
N CHARLENE WEAVER, DEPUTY CO MGR TAMM						ame and Contact BONG, OMB DIRI		
R	E 123 W. INDIANA AV., #301 123					DIANA AV., #301		
_	City, State, Zip:					umber : Fax Number :		
	DELAND, FL 32720 386					934	386-626-6628	



Yea	ır:	2013	County:	V	OLUSIA			
		l Authority: A COUNTY		uthority: FOREVER				
		nity Redevelopment Area :	Base Yea	r:				
Day	yton	a Beach-South Atlantic	2000					
SEC	TIOI	NI: COMPLETED BY PROPERTY APPRAISER						
1.	Curi	rent year taxable value in the tax increment area	<u> </u>		\$	52,671,732	(1)	
2.	Base	e year taxable value in the tax increment area			\$ 63,521,382			
3.	Curi	rent year tax increment value (Line 1 minus Line 2)			\$	-10,849,650	(3)	
4.	Prio	r year Final taxable value in the tax increment area			\$	51,570,989	(4)	
5.	Prio	r year tax increment value (Line 4 minus Line 2)			\$	-11,950,393	(5)	
C.	CNI	Property Appraiser Certification I ce	rtify the taxab	le values at	ove are correct to	o the best of my knowled	dge.	
	GN ERE	Signature of Property Appraiser:			Date :			
		Electronically Certified by Property Appraiser			6/26/2013 1:16	5 PM		
SEC	TIOI	II: COMPLETED BY TAXING AUTHORITY Comple	ete EITHER lin	e 6 or line	7 as applicable.	Do NOT complete both	١.	
6. If	If the amount to be paid to the redevelopment trust fund IS BASED on a specific proportion of the tax increment value:							
6a.	6a. Enter the proportion on which the payment is based.					95.00 %	(6a)	
6b.	6b. Dedicated increment value (Line 3 multiplied by the percentage on Line 6a, If value is zero or less than zero, then enter zero on Line 6b				\$	0	(6b)	
6c.	Amo	ount of payment to redevelopment trust fund in prio	r year		\$	0	(6c)	
7. If	the a	amount to be paid to the redevelopment trust fund Is	S NOT BASED	on a specifi	c proportion of th	e tax increment value:		
7a.	Amo	ount of payment to redevelopment trust fund in prior	r year		\$	0	(7a)	
7b.	Prio	r year operating millage levy from Form DR-420, Line	e 10		0.000	0 per \$1,000	(7b)	
		es levied on prior year tax increment value es 5 multiplied by Line 7b, divided by 1,000)			\$	0	(7c)	
		r year payment as proportion of taxes levied on incre ? <i>Ta divided by Line 7c, multiplied by 100</i>)	ment value			0.00 %	(7d)	
7e.		icated increment value (Line 3 multiplied by the perce If value is zero or less than zero, then enter zero on		7d)	\$	0	(7e)	
		Taxing Authority Certification I certify the	e calculations,	millages an	d rates are correct	to the best of my knowle	dge.	
S	; [Signature of Chief Administrative Officer:			Date :			
I		Electronically Certified By Taxing Authority			7/30/2013 11:40	AM		
N	1	Title : CHARLENE WEAVER, DEPUTY CO MGR		ame and Contact BONG, OMB DIRE		8		
E R	Mailing Address: 123 W. INDIANA AV., #301				ddress : DIANA AV., #301			
-	City, State, Zip:				umber : Fax Number :			
		DELAND, FL 32720	386-736-5	5934 386-626-6628				



Yea	ar:	2013	County:	٧	OLUSIA				
		ll Authority: A COUNTY	Taxing Au VOLUSIA	uthority: FOREVER					
		nity Redevelopment Area :	Base Yea	r:		<u> </u>			
Da	yton	a Beach-West Side	1997						
SEC	TIO	NI: COMPLETED BY PROPERTY APPRAISER				30 VIII			
1.	Cur	rent year taxable value in the tax increment area			\$	78,179,050	(1)		
2.	Base	e year taxable value in the tax increment area	2000		\$	60,641,706	(2)		
3.	Cur	rent year tax increment value (Line 1 minus Line 2)			\$	17,537,344	(3)		
4.	Prio	r year Final taxable value in the tax increment area			\$	80,081,346 (4			
5.	Prio	r year tax increment value (Line 4 minus Line 2)			\$ 19,439,640 (5)				
	IGN	Property Appraiser Certification cert	ify the taxab	le values ab	bove are correct to the best of my knowledge.				
	ERE	Signature of Property Appraiser:			Date :				
		Electronically Certified by Property Appraiser			6/26/2013 1:16	5 PM			
SEC	TIOI	NII: COMPLETED BY TAXING AUTHORITY Complet	e EITHER lin	e 6 or line	7 as applicable.	Do NOT complete both	١.		
6. If	If the amount to be paid to the redevelopment trust fund IS BASED on a specific proportion of the tax increment value:								
6a. Enter the proportion on which the payment is based.						95.00 %	(6a)		
6b.	6b. Dedicated increment value (Line 3 multiplied by the percentage on Line 6a) If value is zero or less than zero, then enter zero on Line 6b				\$	16,660,477	(6b)		
6c.	Amo	ount of payment to redevelopment trust fund in prior y	/ear		\$	947	(6c)		
7. If	the a	amount to be paid to the redevelopment trust fund IS	NOT BASED	on a specifi	c proportion of th	e tax increment value:			
7a.	Amo	ount of payment to redevelopment trust fund in prior y	/ear		\$	0	(7a)		
7b.	Prio	r year operating millage levy from Form DR-420, Line	10		0.0000 per \$1,000 (7b				
7c.		es levied on prior year tax increment value es 5 multiplied by Line 7b, divided by 1,000)			\$	0	(7c)		
7d.	Prio (Line	r year payment as proportion of taxes levied on incremer 2a divided by Line 7c, multiplied by 100)	ent value			0.00 %	(7d)		
7e.	Ded	icated increment value (Line 3 multiplied by the percent If value is zero or less than zero, then enter zero on Li		7d)	\$	0	(7e)		
		Taxing Authority Certification I certify the	calculations,	millages an	d rates are correct	to the best of my knowle	dge.		
9	5	Signature of Chief Administrative Officer:			Date :				
l	1	Electronically Certified By Taxing Authority			7/30/2013 11:40	AM			
TOTAL CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY					ame and Contact BONG, OMB DIRI				
F					ddress : DIANA AV., #301				
	City, State, Zip:				mber :	Fax Number :			
		DELAND, FL 32720	386-736-5	5934 386-626-6628					



Year:	2013	County	y: V	OLUSIA			
	oal Authority : SIA COUNTY		Authority: IA FOREVER			2000	
	unity Redevelopment Area : na Beach Shores	Base Y	ear:				
SECTIO	ON I : COMPLETED BY PROPERTY APPRAISER					200000	
	rrent year taxable value in the tax increment area			\$	401,840,953	(1)	
	se year taxable value in the tax increment area			\$ 458,775,063			
	rrent year tax increment value (Line 1 minus Line 2	')		\$	-56,934,110	(3)	
	or year Final taxable value in the tax increment are			\$	378,942,653	(4)	
	or year tax increment value (Line 4 minus Line 2)			\$	-79,832,410	(5)	
	Property Appraiser Certification	I certify the tax	able values ab	oove are correct to	the best of my knowled	dge.	
SIGN	Cianatura of Dranarty Appraisar			Date :			
	Electronically Certified by Property Appraiser			6/26/2013 1:16	5 PM		
SECTIO	ON II: COMPLETED BY TAXING AUTHORITY CO	line 6 or line	7 as applicable.	Do NOT complete both	١.		
6. If the amount to be paid to the redevelopment trust fund IS BASED on a specific proportion of the tax increment						200	
6a. En	ter the proportion on which the payment is based			95.00 %	(6a)		
6b. D€	dicated increment value (Line 3 multiplied by the particular is zero or less than zero, then enter zero	oercentage on Lir o on Line 6b	ne 6a)	\$	0	(6b)	
6c. Ar	nount of payment to redevelopment trust fund in	prior year	19	\$	0	(6c)	
7. If the	amount to be paid to the redevelopment trust fu	nd IS NOT BASE	D on a specifi	c proportion of th	e tax increment value:		
7a. Ar	nount of payment to redevelopment trust fund in	prior year		\$	0	(7a)	
7b. Pri	or year operating millage levy from Form DR-420,	Line 10		0.0000	per \$1,000	(7b)	
	xes levied on prior year tax increment value ne 5 multiplied by Line 7b, divided by 1,000)			\$	0	(7c)	
7d. Pri	or year payment as proportion of taxes levied on i ne 7a divided by Line 7c, multiplied by 100)	ncrement value			0.00 %	(7d)	
	dicated increment value (Line 3 multiplied by the particular is zero or less than zero, then enter zero		ne 7d)	\$	0	(7e)	
	Taxing Authority Certification I certi	fy the calculation	ns, millages an	d rates are correct	to the best of my knowle	dge.	
S	Signature of Chief Administrative Officer :			Date :			
- 1	Electronically Certified By Taxing Authority			7/30/2013 11:40	AM		
G N	Title: CHARLENE WEAVER, DEPUTY CO MGR		lame and Contact . BONG, OMB DIRE		-		
H E R E	Mailing Address : 123 W. INDIANA AV., #301		123 W IN	ysical Address : 3 W INDIANA AV., #301			
	City, State, Zip:	Phone Nu	umber : Fax Number :				
	DELAND, FL 32720	386-736-	5934	386-626-6628			



Yea	ır:	2013		County:	V	OLUSIA			
		l Authority : A COUNTY		Taxing Au VOLUSIA					
Con	nmu	nity Redevelopment Area :		Base Year	:				
Del	and-	Downtown		1984					
SEC	TIOI	II: COMPLETED BY PROPERTY APPRAISER					V-		
1.	Curr	ent year taxable value in the tax increment area	Į.			\$	31,520,767	(1)	
2.	Base	year taxable value in the tax increment area				\$ 20,034,463			
3.	Curr	ent year tax increment value (Line 1 minus Line .	2)			\$	11,486,304	(3)	
4.	Prio	r year Final taxable value in the tax increment ar	rea			\$	31,961,225	(4)	
5.	Prio	r year tax increment value (Line 4 minus Line 2)				\$	11,926,762	(5)	
SIGN Property Appraiser Certification I certify the taxable values above a					ove are correct to	the best of my knowled	dge.		
100000	HERE Signature of Property Appraiser:					Date :			
	Electronically Certified by Property Appraiser					6/26/2013 1:16 PM			
SEC	ECTION II: COMPLETED BY TAXING AUTHORITY Complete EITHER line 6 or line 7 as applicable. Do NOT complete both.								
6. If	If the amount to be paid to the redevelopment trust fund IS BASED on a specific proportion of the tax increment value:								
6a. Enter the proportion on which the payment is based.							95.00 %	(6a)	
6b.	6b. Dedicated increment value (Line 3 multiplied by the percental lift value is zero or less than zero, then enter zero on Lin				ia)	\$	10,911,989	(6b)	
6c.	Amo	ount of payment to redevelopment trust fund in	prior yea	ar		\$	581	(6c)	
7. If	the a	mount to be paid to the redevelopment trust fu	und IS NO	OT BASED o	n a specific	c proportion of th	e tax increment value:		
7a.	Amo	ount of payment to redevelopment trust fund in	prior yea	ar		\$	0	(7a)	
7b.	Prio	year operating millage levy from Form DR-420,	, Line 10			0.0000	(7b)		
7c.	Taxe (Line	es levied on prior year tax increment value es 5 multiplied by Line 7b, divided by 1,000)				\$	0	(7c)	
7d.	Prio (Line	year payment as proportion of taxes levied on 7a divided by Line 7c, multiplied by 100)	incremer	nt value			0.00 %	(7d)	
7e.	Ded	icated increment value (Line 3 multiplied by the parties of the last sero or less than zero, then enter zero.	percenta <u>c</u> o on Line	ge on Line 7 7e	7d)	\$	0	(7e)	
			ify the ca	lculations,	millages an		to the best of my knowle	dge.	
S	;	Signature of Chief Administrative Officer:				Date :			
ı		Electronically Certified By Taxing Authority				7/30/2013 11:40	AM		
G		Title:				ame and Contact			
N CHARLENE WEAVER, DEPUTY CO MGR					TAMINIY J.	. BONG, OMB DIRE	CTOR		
H Mailing Address :					Physical A	ddress :			
	E 123 W. INDIANA AV., #301				123 W IN	DIANA AV., #301			
					Phone Nu	mher ·	Fax Number :		
	City, State, Zip: DELAND, FL 32720				386-736-5		386-626-6628		
	DELAND, FL 32720					want t			



Yea	ır:	2013		County:	V	VOLUSIA			
		l Authority : A COUNTY		Taxing Au VOLUSIA					
Con	nmu	nity Redevelopment Area :		Base Year	:				
Del	and	Spring Hill Incorporated		2004					
SEC	TIOI	NI: COMPLETED BY PROPERTY APPRAISER				100	120 100		
		ent year taxable value in the tax increment area			**	\$	42,619,268	(1)	
-		e year taxable value in the tax increment area				\$	50,472,881	(2)	
		rent year tax increment value (Line 1 minus Line	2)	2000		\$	-7,853,613	(3)	
4.	Prio	r year Final taxable value in the tax increment a	rea		×-	\$	41,715,265	(4)	
5.	Prio	r year tax increment value (Line 4 minus Line 2)				\$	-8,757,616	(5)	
<u></u>	CNI	Property Appraiser Certification	I certify	the taxabl	e values ab	ove are correct to	the best of my knowled	dge.	
	GN ERE	Signature of Property Appraiser:	•			Date :			
		Electronically Certified by Property Appraise	er			6/26/2013 1:16	5 PM		
SEC	TIOI	II: COMPLETED BY TAXING AUTHORITY CO	omplete I	ITHER line	e 6 or line	7 as applicable.	Do NOT complete both	n.	
6. If	the a	amount to be paid to the redevelopment trust f	und IS BA	SED on a s	pecific pro	portion of the tax	increment value:		
6a.	Ente	r the proportion on which the payment is base	d.				95.00 %	(6a)	
6b.	Ded	icated increment value (Line 3 multiplied by the If value is zero or less than zero, then enter zero			ia)	\$	0	(6b)	
6с.	Amo	ount of payment to redevelopment trust fund ir	n prior yea	ar		\$	0	(6c)	
7. If	the a	amount to be paid to the redevelopment trust f	und IS NO	T BASED o	n a specifi	c proportion of th	e tax increment value:	•	
7a.	Amo	ount of payment to redevelopment trust fund ir	n prior yea	ar		\$	0	(7a)	
7b.	Prio	r year operating millage levy from Form DR-420), Line 10			0.0000		(7b)	
		es levied on prior year tax increment value es multiplied by Line 7b, divided by 1,000)	200			0	(7c)		
		r year payment as proportion of taxes levied on 27 77 77 78 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79	incremer	nt value			0.00 %	(7d)	
7e.	Ded	icated increment value (Line 3 multiplied by the If value is zero or less than zero, then enter ze	percentag ro on Line	ge on Line 7 ? 7e	7d)	\$	0	(7e)	
			tify the ca	lculations, i	millages an	d rates are correct	to the best of my knowle	dge.	
S	;	Signature of Chief Administrative Officer :				Date :			
ı	l	Electronically Certified By Taxing Authority				7/30/2013 11:40	AM		
	G Title :					ame and Contact			
N		CHARLENE WEAVER, DEPUTY CO MGR			TAMMY J.	. BONG, OMB DIRE	ECTOR		
H E R		Mailing Address : 123 W. INDIANA AV., #301			Physical Address : 123 W INDIANA AV., #301				
-		City, State, Zip:			Phone Nu	mber:	Fax Number :		
		DELAND, FL 32720			386-736-5	5934	386-626-6628		



Yea	ır:	2013		County: VOLUSIA				
		l Authority: A COUNTY		Taxing Au VOLUSIA				
		nity Redevelopment Area : -Spring Hill Unincorporated		Base Year: 2004				
SEC	TIOI	NI: COMPLETED BY PROPERTY APPRAISER						
1.	Curi	rent year taxable value in the tax increment area	a			\$	16,298,834	(1)
2.	Base	year taxable value in the tax increment area				\$	21,054,166	(2)
3.	Curi	rent year tax increment value (Line 1 minus Line	2)			\$	-4,755,332	(3)
4.	Prio	r year Final taxable value in the tax increment a	rea			\$	15,984,971	(4)
5.	Prio	r year tax increment value (Line 4 minus Line 2)				\$	-5,069,195	(5)
		Property Appraiser Certification	I certify	the taxable	e values ab	ove are correct to	the best of my knowled	dge.
	GN ERE	Signature of Property Appraiser:	***************************************			Date :		
		Electronically Certified by Property Appraise	er			6/26/2013 1:16	5 PM	
SEC	SECTION II: COMPLETED BY TAXING AUTHORITY Complete EITHER line 6 or				6 or line	7 as applicable.	Do NOT complete both	1.
6. If 1	the a	amount to be paid to the redevelopment trust f	und IS BA	SED on a sp	pecific prop	portion of the tax	increment value:	
ба.	Ente	er the proportion on which the payment is base	d.				0.00 %	(6a)
6b. Dedicated increment value (Line 3 multiplied by the percentage on Line 6a) If value is zero or less than zero, then enter zero on Line 6b			a)	\$	0	(6b)		
6c. Amount of payment to redevelopment trust fund in prior year			ar		\$	0	(6c)	
7. If t	the a	amount to be paid to the redevelopment trust f	und IS NC	T BASED o	n a specific	proportion of th	e tax increment value:	
7a.	Amo	ount of payment to redevelopment trust fund ir	n prior yea	ar		\$	0	(7a)
7b.	Prio	r year operating millage levy from Form DR-420), Line 10		17	0.0000	per \$1,000	(7b)
		es levied on prior year tax increment value es 5 multiplied by Line 7b, divided by 1,000)				\$	0	(7c)
7d.	Prio (Line	r year payment as proportion of taxes levied on ? Ta divided by Line 7c, multiplied by 100)	incremer	nt value			0.00 %	(7d)
7e.	Ded	icated increment value (Line 3 multiplied by the If value is zero or less than zero, then enter zer			'd)	\$	0	(7e)
			tify the cal	culations, r	millages an		to the best of my knowle	dge.
S		Signature of Chief Administrative Officer:				Date :		
ı		Electronically Certified By Taxing Authority				7/30/2013 11:40	AM	
G N	1	Title: CHARLENE WEAVER, DEPUTY CO MGR				ame and Contact BONG, OMB DIRE		
H E R	R	Mailing Address : 123 W. INDIANA AV., #301			Physical Address : 123 W INDIANA AV., #301			
_		City, State, Zip:			Phone Nui		Fax Number :	
	DELAND, FL 32720 386-736-				386-736-5	5934 386-626-6628		



Yea	ır:	2013		County:	٧	OLUSIA		
		l Authority: A COUNTY		Taxing Authority: VOLUSIA FOREVER				
		nity Redevelopment Area :		Base Year	·:			
Hol	lly Hi	II ,		1995				
SEC	TIOI	I : COMPLETED BY PROPERTY APPRAISER						
1.	Curi	ent year taxable value in the tax increment area				\$	203,533,882	(1)
2.	Base	year taxable value in the tax increment area				\$	88,342,219	(2)
3.	Curi	ent year tax increment value (Line 1 minus Line .	2)			\$	115,191,663	(3)
4.	Prio	r year Final taxable value in the tax increment a	rea			\$	194,144,956	(4)
5.	Prio	r year tax increment value (Line 4 minus Line 2)				\$	105,802,737	(5)
C.	GN	Property Appraiser Certification	I certify	the taxabl	e values ab	ove are correct to	the best of my knowled	dge.
	ERE	Signature of Property Appraiser:				Date :		
		Electronically Certified by Property Appraise	r			6/26/2013 1:16	5 PM	
SEC	SECTION II: COMPLETED BY TAXING AUTHORITY Complete EITHER line 6 or line 7 as applicable. Do NOT complete both.							
6. If	the a	amount to be paid to the redevelopment trust for	und IS BA	SED on a s	pecific pro	portion of the tax	increment value:	
6a.	Ente	r the proportion on which the payment is based	d.				95.00 %	(6a)
6b.		icated increment value <i>(Line 3 multiplied by the lift value is zero or less than zero, then enter zero</i>			ia)	\$	109,432,080	(6b)
6c.	6c. Amount of payment to redevelopment trust fund in prior ye			ar		\$	5,156	(6c)
7. If	the a	mount to be paid to the redevelopment trust for	und IS NO	OT BASED o	n a specifi	c proportion of th	e tax increment value:	
7a.	Amo	ount of payment to redevelopment trust fund in	prior yea	ar		\$	0	(7a)
7b.	Prio	year operating millage levy from Form DR-420	, Line 10		0.0000		per \$1,000	(7b)
		es levied on prior year tax increment value es 5 multiplied by Line 7b, divided by 1,000)			\$			(7c)
		year payment as proportion of taxes levied on 7a divided by Line 7c, multiplied by 100)	incremer	nt value			0.00 %	(7d)
7e.	Ded	icated increment value <i>(Line 3 multiplied by the p</i> If value is zero or less than zero, then enter zer	percentag o on Line	ge on Line 7 e 7e	7d)	\$	0	(7e)
	- 1		ify the ca	lculations,	millages an	d rates are correct	to the best of my knowle	dge.
S	;	Signature of Chief Administrative Officer:				Date :		
I		Electronically Certified By Taxing Authority				7/30/2013 11:40	AM	
G	:	Title :				ame and Contact		
	N CHARLENE WEAVER, DEPUTY CO MGR			I AIVIIVIY J	. BONG, OMB DIRE	ECTOR		
H	~	Mailing Address :			Physical A			
R	- 1	123 W. INDIANA AV., #301			123 W INI	DIANA AV., #301		
E	:	City, State, Zip :			Phone Nu	mber :	Fax Number :	
		DELAND, FL 32720			386-736-5		386-626-6628	



Yea	ar:	2013		County:	٧	VOLUSIA			
		l Authority: A COUNTY			Taxing Authority: VOLUSIA FOREVER				
		nity Redevelopment Area :		Base Yea	r:				
Ne	w Sn	nyrna Beach		1985					
SEC	TIO	NI: COMPLETED BY PROPERTY APPRAISER	1	Last					
1.	Cur	rent year taxable value in the tax increment area	a			\$	242,027,764	(1)	
2.	Base	e year taxable value in the tax increment area		22		\$	69,814,730	(2)	
3.	Cur	ent year tax increment value (Line 1 minus Line	2)	1955 W.		\$	172,213,034	(3)	
4.	Prio	r year Final taxable value in the tax increment a	irea			\$	234,385,003	(4)	
5.	Prio	r year tax increment value (Line 4 minus Line 2)		=546	-	\$	164,570,273	(5)	
CI	GN	Property Appraiser Certification	I certify	the taxabl	e values ab	ove are correct to	the best of my knowled	dge.	
	ERE	Signature of Property Appraiser:				Date :	88		
	Value of the State	Electronically Certified by Property Appraise	er			6/26/2013 1:16	5 PM		
SEC	SECTION II: COMPLETED BY TAXING AUTHORITY Complete EITHER line 6 or line 7 as applicable. Do NOT complete both.					١.			
6. If	the a	amount to be paid to the redevelopment trust f	und IS BA	SED on a s	pecific pro	portion of the tax	increment value:		
6a.	6a. Enter the proportion on which the payment is based.					95.00 %	(6a)		
6b.	Ded	icated increment value (Line 3 multiplied by the If value is zero or less than zero, then enter ze			5a)	\$	163,602,382	(6b)	
6c.	6c. Amount of payment to redevelopment trust fund in prior year			ar		\$	8,020	(6c)	
7. If	the a	amount to be paid to the redevelopment trust f	und IS NC	T BASED o	n a specifi	c proportion of th	e tax increment value:		
7a.	Amo	ount of payment to redevelopment trust fund in	n prior yea	ar		\$	0	(7a)	
7b.	Prio	year operating millage levy from Form DR-420), Line 10	***	C. 11792.	0.0000 per \$1,00		(7b)	
		es levied on prior year tax increment value es 5 multiplied by Line 7b, divided by 1,000)				\$	0	(7c)	
		year payment as proportion of taxes levied on 7a divided by Line 7c, multiplied by 100)	incremer	nt value			0.00 %	(7d)	
7e.	Ded	icated increment value (Line 3 multiplied by the If value is zero or less than zero, then enter zer	percentag ro on Line	ge on Line i ? 7e	7d)	\$	0	(7e)	
			tify the ca	culations,	millages an	d rates are correct	to the best of my knowle	dge.	
S	;	Signature of Chief Administrative Officer :				Date :			
I		Electronically Certified By Taxing Authority				7/30/2013 11:40	AM		
G		Title :				ame and Contact			
N		CHARLENE WEAVER, DEPUTY CO MGR			TAMMY J.	. BONG, OMB DIRE	ECTOR		
H E R	:	Mailing Address : 123 W. INDIANA AV., #301			Physical Address : 123 W INDIANA AV., #301				
E		City, State, Zip :			Phone Nu	mher ·	Fax Number :		
		DELAND, FL 32720			386-736-5		386-626-6628		



Yea	r :	2013		County:	VOLUSIA			
		l Authority : A COUNTY		Taxing Aut VOLUSIA				
		nity Redevelopment Area : d Beach		Base Year:				
SECT	ΓΙΟΙ	NI: COMPLETED BY PROPERTY APPRAISER						
1.	Curi	ent year taxable value in the tax increment area	U		200 200	\$	130,558,902	(1)
2.	Base	e year taxable value in the tax increment area				\$	45,486,221	(2)
3. (Curi	rent year tax increment value (Line 1 minus Line 2	2)			\$	85,072,681	(3)
4.	Prio	r year Final taxable value in the tax increment ar	ea			\$	127,598,121	(4)
5.	Prio	r year tax increment value (Line 4 minus Line 2)				\$	82,111,900	(5)
CI/	- NI	Property Appraiser Certification	I certify	the taxable	e values ab	ove are correct to	the best of my knowled	dge.
SIC	RE	Signature of Property Appraiser:				Date :		
		Electronically Certified by Property Appraise	r			6/26/2013 1:16	5 PM	
SECT	IOI	II: COMPLETED BY TAXING AUTHORITY Co	mplete E	EITHER line	e 6 or line	7 as applicable.	Do NOT complete both	۱.
6. If t	he a	amount to be paid to the redevelopment trust fu	und IS BA	SED on a sp	pecific pro	portion of the tax	increment value:	
ба.	Ente	er the proportion on which the payment is based	d.				95.00 %	(6a)
6b.	6b. Dedicated increment value (Line 3 multiplied by the percentage on Line 6a) If value is zero or less than zero, then enter zero on Line 6b			a)	\$	80,819,047	(6b)	
6c. Amount of payment to redevelopment trust fund in prior year			ar		\$	4,002	(6c)	
7. If t	he a	amount to be paid to the redevelopment trust fu	und IS NC	T BASED o	n a specific	proportion of th	e tax increment value:	
7a.	٩m٥	ount of payment to redevelopment trust fund in	prior yea	ar		\$	0	(7a)
_		r year operating millage levy from Form DR-420,	Line 10			0.0000 per \$1,000		(7b)
		es levied on prior year tax increment value es 5 multiplied by Line 7b, divided by 1,000)				\$ 0		(7c)
		r year payment as proportion of taxes levied on i ? 7a divided by Line 7c, multiplied by 100)	incremer	nt value			0.00 %	(7d)
7e.	Ded	icated increment value (Line 3 multiplied by the parties of the pa	percentag o <mark>on Line</mark>	ge on Line 7 2 7e	7d)	\$	0	(7e)
		Taxing Authority Certification I certi	ify the cal	lculations, r	nillages an	d rates are correct	to the best of my knowle	dge.
S		Signature of Chief Administrative Officer:				Date :		
- 1		Electronically Certified By Taxing Authority				7/30/2013 11:40	AM	
G N		Title: CHARLENE WEAVER, DEPUTY CO MGR				ame and Contact BONG, OMB DIRE		
H E R		Mailing Address : 123 W. INDIANA AV., #301			Physical Address : 123 W INDIANA AV., #301			
_		City, State, Zip:			Phone Nu		Fax Number :	
	DELAND, FL 32720 386-736-			386-736-5	86-736-5934 386-626-6628			



Yea	r:	2013		County: VOLUSIA					
		Authority : A COUNTY		Taxing Authority: VOLUSIA FOREVER					
		nity Redevelopment Area :		Base Year	:				
Orn	nonc	Beach-North Mainland / Ormond Crossings		2006					
SEC	TION	II: COMPLETED BY PROPERTY APPRAISER					54000	Partie	
1.	Current year taxable value in the tax increment area				<u> </u>	\$	8,907,62	20	(1)
2.	Base	year taxable value in the tax increment area	1.11			\$	10,124,42	27	(2)
3.	Curr	ent year tax increment value (Line 1 minus Line	2)			\$	-1,216,80)7	(3)
4.	Prio	year Final taxable value in the tax increment a	rea		***	\$	8,574,47	'5	(4)
5.	Prio	year tax increment value (Line 4 minus Line 2)		W	20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 2	\$	-1,549,95	52	(5)
		Property Appraiser Certification	I certify	the taxable	e values ab	ove are correct to	the best of my know	led	ge.
1	GN ERE	Signature of Property Appraiser:				Date :			
		Electronically Certified by Property Appraise	r			6/26/2013 1:16	5 PM		
SEC	TION	II: COMPLETED BY TAXING AUTHORITY Co	e 6 or line	7 as applicable.	Do NOT complete b	oth.			
6. If the amount to be paid to the redevelopment trust fund IS BASED on a specific proportion of the tax increment value:									
6a.	6a. Enter the proportion on which the payment is based.				- 1000		95.00	%	(6a)
6b.	6b. Dedicated increment value (Line 3 multiplied by the percentage on Line 6a)				ia)	\$		0	(6b)
60.	6c. Amount of payment to redevelopment trust fund in prior ye					\$		0	(6c)
\vdash		amount to be paid to the redevelopment trust f			n a specifi	proportion of the	e tax increment value	 2:	
\vdash		ount of payment to redevelopment trust fund in				\$		0	(7a)
\vdash		r year operating millage levy from Form DR-420			0.0000			00	(7b)
7c.		es levied on prior year tax increment value	,			\$		\downarrow	(7c)
30 2000	(Line	25 multiplied by Line 7b, divided by 1,000)	V200			,		0	(/ (/
7d.	Prio (Line	r year payment as proportion of taxes levied on ? <i>Ta divided by Line 7c, multiplied by 100</i>)	increme	nt value			0.00	%	(7d)
7e.		icated increment value (Line 3 multiplied by the			7d)	\$	3	0	(7e)
	Т	If value is zero or less than zero, then enter zer						<u> </u>	
		Taxing Authority Certification I cert Signature of Chief Administrative Officer:	tify the ca	alculations,	millages an	Date :	to the best of my kno	wied	dge.
5	5	200 € 1000 1990 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1							
	_	Electronically Certified By Taxing Authority				7/30/2013 11:40			
(Title: CHARLENE WEAVER, DEPUTY CO MGR				ame and Contact . BONG, OMB DIRE			
F	-22	Mailing Address :			Physical A	ddress :			
E		123 W. INDIANA AV., #301		123 W INDIANA AV., #301					
E	₹				Dla com N	b.a	Fay Number		
		City, State, Zip:			Phone Nu		Fax Number:		
DELAND, FL 32720 386-736-5934 386-						386-626-6628			



Yea	ar:	2013		County:	٧	OLUSIA		
		l Authority : A COUNTY		Taxing Au VOLUSIA				
		nity Redevelopment Area :		Base Year	r:			
Por	rt Or	ange-East Port		1995				
SEC	TIOI	NI: COMPLETED BY PROPERTY APPRAISER						
1.	Cur	rent year taxable value in the tax increment area				\$	27,051,813	(1)
2.	Base	e year taxable value in the tax increment area				\$	13,693,302	(2)
3.	Curi	rent year tax increment value (Line 1 minus Line 2	?)			\$	13,358,511	(3)
4.	Prio	r year Final taxable value in the tax increment are	ea		- 16 Ho	\$	27,694,833	(4)
5.	Prio	r year tax increment value (Line 4 minus Line 2)	====			\$	14,001,531	(5)
-	- N	Property Appraiser Certification	l certify	the taxabl	e values ab	ove are correct to	the best of my knowled	dge.
0.000	ign Ere	Signature of Property Appraiser:	3.00			Date :		
		Electronically Certified by Property Appraiser				6/26/2013 1:16	5 PM	
SEC	SECTION II: COMPLETED BY TAXING AUTHORITY Complete EITHER line 6 or line 7 as applicable. Do NOT complete both.						١.	
6. If	the a	amount to be paid to the redevelopment trust fu	ınd IS BA	SED on a s	pecific pro	portion of the tax	increment value:	
6a.	Ente	er the proportion on which the payment is based					95.00 %	(6a)
6b.	6b. Dedicated increment value (Line 3 multiplied by the percentage on Line 6a) If value is zero or less than zero, then enter zero on Line 6b				5a)	\$	12,690,585	(6b)
6c.	6c. Amount of payment to redevelopment trust fund in prior year				\$	682	(6c)	
7. If	the a	amount to be paid to the redevelopment trust fu	nd IS NC	OT BASED o	on a specifi	c proportion of th	e tax increment value:	
7a.	Amo	ount of payment to redevelopment trust fund in	prior yea	ar		\$	0	(7a)
7b.	Prio	r year operating millage levy from Form DR-420,	Line 10			0.0000 per \$1,000 (7		(7b)
7c.		es levied on prior year tax increment value e 5 multiplied by Line 7b, divided by 1,000)				\$ 0 (7		(7c)
		r year payment as proportion of taxes levied on i ? 7a divided by Line 7c, multiplied by 100)	ncremer	nt value			0.00 %	(7d)
7e.	Ded	icated increment value (Line 3 multiplied by the p If value is zero or less than zero, then enter zero	ercenta <u>c</u> o on Line	ge on Line 7 7e	7d)	\$	0	(7e)
			fy the ca	lculations,	millages an		to the best of my knowle	dge.
S	5	Signature of Chief Administrative Officer:				Date :		
ı		Electronically Certified By Taxing Authority				7/30/2013 11:40	AM	
N		Title : CHARLENE WEAVER, DEPUTY CO MGR				ame and Contact BONG, OMB DIRE		
H E R	2	Mailing Address : 123 W. INDIANA AV., #301			Physical A 123 W INI	ddress : DIANA AV., #301		
E		City, State, Zip:			Phone Nu	mber :	Fax Number :	
		DELAND, FL 32720			386-736-5	5934 386-626-6628		



Year	r:	2013	Co	County: VOLUSIA				
		l Authority : A COUNTY		axing Aut OLUSIA I	thority : FOREVER			
		nity Redevelopment Area : ange-Town Center	1 19313	ase Year 998	:			
SECT	IOI	NI: COMPLETED BY PROPERTY APPRAISER						
1. (Curr	ent year taxable value in the tax increment area		NO 100 101		\$	36,664,695	(1)
2. E	Base	year taxable value in the tax increment area				\$	29,558,416	(2)
3. (Curr	ent year tax increment value (Line 1 minus Line 2)	0			\$	7,106,279	(3)
4. F	Prio	r year Final taxable value in the tax increment area	a			\$	37,231,518	(4)
5. F	Prio	r year tax increment value (Line 4 minus Line 2)				\$	7,673,102	(5)
SIG	- NI	Property Appraiser Certification	certify th	e taxable	e values ab	ove are correct to	the best of my knowled	dge.
HE		Signature of Property Appraiser:				Date :		
		Electronically Certified by Property Appraiser				6/26/2013 1:16	5 PM	
SECT	SECTION II: COMPLETED BY TAXING AUTHORITY Complete EITHER line 6 or line 7 as					7 as applicable.	Do NOT complete both	١.
6. If t	he a	amount to be paid to the redevelopment trust fund	d IS BASE	D on a sp	oecific prop	oortion of the tax	increment value:	
6a. E	6a. Enter the proportion on which the payment is based.				****		95.00 %	(6a)
6b.	6b. Dedicated increment value (Line 3 multiplied by the percentage on Line 6a) If value is zero or less than zero, then enter zero on Line 6b				a)	\$	6,750,965	(6b)
6c. Amount of payment to redevelopment trust fund in prior year			× 300	\$	374	(6c)		
7. If the amount to be paid to the redevelopment trust fund IS NOT BASED on a specific proportion of the tax increment value:								
7a. p	١mc	ount of payment to redevelopment trust fund in p	rior year			\$	0	(7a)
_		year operating millage levy from Form DR-420, L	ine 10			0.0000 per \$1,000 (7b		
		es levied on prior year tax increment value e 5 multiplied by Line 7b, divided by 1,000)				\$ 0 (79		(7c)
		year payment as proportion of taxes levied on inc 7 a divided by Line 7c, multiplied by 100)	crement v	value			0.00 %	(7d)
7e.	Ded	icated increment value (Line 3 multiplied by the per If value is zero or less than zero, then enter zero o	rcentage o on Line 7	on Line 7 e	(d)	\$	0	(7e)
	- 1		the calcu	lations, n			to the best of my knowle	dge.
S		Signature of Chief Administrative Officer:				Date :		
I		Electronically Certified By Taxing Authority				7/30/2013 11:40	AM	
G N		Title : CHARLENE WEAVER, DEPUTY CO MGR				ame and Contact BONG, OMB DIRE		
H E R		Mailing Address : 123 W. INDIANA AV., #301			123 W IND	hysical Address : 23 W INDIANA AV., #301		
-		City, State, Zip :			Phone Nur		Fax Number :	
DELAND, FL 32720 386-736-				386-736-5	386-736-5934 386-626-6628			



Year: 2013 County:				. MOLLIGIA				
_		2013	County:	County: VOLUSIA				
		al Authority : IA COUNTY		Taxing Authority: VOLUSIA FOREVER				
Cor	mmı	nity Redevelopment Area :	Base Yea	r:	-			
		Daytona	1997					
				*			-	
SEC	ECTION I: COMPLETED BY PROPERTY APPRAISER				I			
1.	Cur	rent year taxable value in the tax increment area			\$	177,166,718	(1)	
2.	Bas	e year taxable value in the tax increment area			\$	116,601,454	(2)	
3.	Cur	rent year tax increment value (Line 1 minus Line 2)			\$	60,565,264	(3)	
4.	Prio	r year Final taxable value in the tax increment area			\$	177,652,792	(4)	
5.	Prio	r year tax increment value (Line 4 minus Line 2)		1.48.88.2	\$	61,051,338	(5)	
		Property Appraiser Certification I certification	rtify the taxab	le values ab	ove are correct to	the best of my knowled	dge.	
0.50	ign Iere	Signature of Property Appraiser:		_	Date :			
		Electronically Certified by Property Appraiser			6/26/2013 1:16	5 PM		
SEC	TIO	N II: COMPLETED BY TAXING AUTHORITY Comple	te EITHER lin	e 6 or line	7 as applicable.	Do NOT complete both	1.	
	V 10	amount to be paid to the redevelopment trust fund IS						
	6a. Enter the proportion on which the payment is based.					95.00 %	(6a)	
	_	icated increment value (Line 3 multiplied by the percent	ntage on Line (6a)		23.00	100.000000	
6b.	6b. If value is zero or less than zero, then enter zero on Line 6b			,	\$	57,537,001	(6b)	
6с.	6c. Amount of payment to redevelopment trust fund in prior year				\$	2,975	(6c)	
7. If	the a	amount to be paid to the redevelopment trust fund IS	NOT BASED	on a specific	c proportion of th	e tax increment value:		
7a.	Amo	ount of payment to redevelopment trust fund in prior	year		\$	0	(7a)	
7b.	Prio	r year operating millage levy from Form DR-420, Line	10		0.0000 per \$1,000 (7			
7c.		es levied on prior year tax increment value	***		\$ 0 (
	_	5 multiplied by Line 7b, divided by 1,000)		-		0	(7c)	
7d.	(Line	r year payment as proportion of taxes levied on incre 27a divided by Line 7c, multiplied by 100)				0.00 %	(7d)	
7e.	Ded	icated increment value (Line 3 multiplied by the perceinf value is zero or less than zero, then enter zero on less than zero, the less than zero enter zero on less than zero, the less than zero enter zer		7d)	\$	0	(7e)	
		Taxing Authority Certification I certify the	e calculations,	millages an	d rates are correct	to the best of my knowle	dge.	
9	5	Signature of Chief Administrative Officer:			Date :			
ı	ı	Electronically Certified By Taxing Authority			7/30/2013 11:40	AM		
(Title :		Contact N	ame and Contact	Title :		
ı	Ŋ	CHARLENE WEAVER, DEPUTY CO MGR		TAMMY J.	BONG, OMB DIRI	ECTOR		
	H Mailing Address : Physical				ddress :			
F	₹	123 W. INDIANA AV., #301		1	W INDIANA AV., #301			
E		City, State, Zip :		Phone Nu	mber:	Fax Number :		
		DELAND, FL 32720	386-736-5	5934 386-626-6628				